	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			01-09-2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	73315					
			I	1023322	296	ET		1.6					
			and Trademar			original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).						
	Submission Type						Agreement of Name						
	Document ID Correction of	L				Other							
	Reel #	Frame				U.S. Gove	rnment						
	Corrective Do	cument			(For Use O		overnment Agencies)						
	Reel #	Frame #			Departm	ental File	Secret File						
	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year												
	Name (line 1)	Haruo Sugi	ta				12 23 2002						
	Name (line 2)												
	Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year						
	Name (line 1)												
	Name (line 2)												
	Receiving Party												
	Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Taya Comp	any Limited				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,						
	Address (line 1)	5-6-4, Mina	mikoiwa, Edo	ogawa-Ku	······		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
	Address (line 2)						Assignment.)						
	Address (line 3)	Tokyo 133	<u></u>	Japan		·	[]						
		Ci		Stat	e/Country		Zip Code	_					
	Domestic Repr			Address	Enter for the	e first Receivi	ng Party only.						
	Name	Alan D. Kamrath											
	Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP											
	Address (line 2)	333 South Sev	enth Street]						
	Address (line 3)	Suite 2000											
01/09/2003	Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, M	IN 55402]	_					
01/09/2003	40.00 CH	JVIIO0 27)		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	(
01 1005	Public burden reporting time for reviewing the o U.S. Patent and Trader Management and Budg	locument and gal nark Office, Chie jet, Paperwork R	ther ing the data r f Information Offi eduction Project	needed to complete t icer, Washington, D.((0651-0027), Washir	the Cover Sheet C. 20231 and to ngton, D.C. 205	t. Send comme the Office of h 03. See OMB 1	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including nts regarding this burden estimate to the nformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office nformation Collection Budget Package INMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						
Į		Mail doc Commissioner	uments to be r of Patents ar	recorded with read of the read of the reader	quired cover Box Assignm	sheet(s) info ents , Washi	ormation to: ngton, D.C. 20231						
	932139-1												

PATENT REEL: 013630 FRAME: 0428

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addre	ss Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber 612-340-8925
Name	Alan D. Kamrath,	CFP-1996 (15722/479)	
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Eg	an & Arundel, LLP	
Address (line 2)	333 South Sevent	h Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000]
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minn	esota 55402	
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveya hments	nce document # 3
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent	Number(s) 🗌 Mark if a	dditional numbers attached.
	the Patent Application Nun	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I	BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
[]			
If this document is being signed by the first name		Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	Application was Month Day Year 12 23 2002
•	tion Treaty (PCT)		PCT
<u>only if</u> a	T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned		PCT []
Number of Prop	Enter Enter	the total number of properties involv	red. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee A	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40
Method of I Deposit Ac	•	Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account	
	nent by deposit account o	if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	# 50-1188
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoing information is t he original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
Alan D. Kamrath Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	December 26, 2002 Date

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled Suit Hangers	d
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN	NOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
U.S. Patent No, issued,	<u></u>
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are U.S. p	patent rights only.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Sole or first inventor) HARUO SUGITA	
(Address) 5-6-4, Minamikoiwa, Edogawa-Ku, Tokyo 133, Japan.	·
(Second joint inventor, if any)	·
(Address)	·
(Third joint inventor, if any)	·
(Address)	·
The first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>TAYA COMPANY LIMITED</u>	
(Address of Assignee)5-6-4, Minamikoiwa, Edogawa-Ku, Toky	o 133, Japan.
The second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	·
(Address of Assignee)	·
The third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	·
The First ASSIGNEE is \Box an individual ; \Box a partnership; \square a	a Corporation of Japan
The Second ASSIGNEE is \Box an individual; \Box a partnership; \Box	a Corporation of
The Third ASSIGNEE is \Box an individual; \Box a partnership; \Box	a Corporation of
The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any ear As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreeme and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and intere ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testi papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexa all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and dier foreign application for this invention. ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the st, for the sole use and enjoyment of sai SSIGNEE(s), or their representative, an fy in any legal proceedings sign all lawfu mination and reissue applications, execut
rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to air assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. (1) (Signature of sole or first Inventor) \underline{Hayuc} , \underline{Sugita}	d said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors an
0	
(2) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	Date

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013630 FRAME: 0430